Data sheet /b Hoffmann Group

Garant crio
Workbench, left side open, right side 3 drawers, Eluplan worktop, dark,
20x20G, Worktop length: 1500mm

Order data

Order number 920817 1500
GTIN 4062406262143
[tem class 9GG
Description

NOTE: Colour selection possible

Version:

Workbench in sturdy steel construction with frame of rectangular hollow section. Drawer cabinet
can be locked centrally with cylinder lock. 100% full extension drawers with differential
runners and 75 kg load capacity. Feet with plastic pads, do not damage the floor.

Recessed open housing for ergonomic posture.

Drawer bodies always RAL 7035 light grey, powder coated. Variable colours for the drawer
fronts. No surrounding ledges, thereby allowing optimum cleaning and full availability of the
area for drawer dividers (boxes, rigid foam inlays, slotted partitions). Drawer runner mountings at
25 mm intervals.

Locking system with 5-pin cylinder locks and modular barrels. Compatible with integrated
locking systems.

Fitted with:

Drawer front height (right) mm: 125, 200, 300

Optional extras:

Additional accessories such as manual height adjustment, wheels, side panels, etc. can be found
under GridLine individual components in Group 92.

Colour:

Cabinet body and drawer body RAL 7035 light grey, drawer fronts and cupboard doors RAL 7016
anthracite grey, powder-coated. Drawer body not configurable, always RAL 7035 light grey.
Workbench/desk load capacity - maximum distributed load (on wood): 800 kg

Drawer usable area in G: 20x20
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Height: 950 mm

Worktop length: 1500 mm
Worktop depth: 750 mm
Worktop thickness: 50 mm
Support cabinet width: 1300 mm
Support cabinet depth: 700 mm

Technical description

Drawer usable depth in G
Height
Drawer usable width in G
Weight

Workbench/desk load capacity - maximum distributed
load (on wood)

Drawer body usable height
Support cabinet depth

Drawer usable depth

Worktop depth

Worktop length

Support cabinet width

Drawer usable area in G

Worktop thickness

Drawer usable width

Design version

Material thickness

Workbench height
Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity
Insert thickness

Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension)

Cylinder lock

Colour selection

20
950 mm
20
129 kg

800 kg

625 mm
700 mm
500 mm
750 mm
1500 mm
1300 mm
20x20
50 mm
500 mm
Steel hollow section construction
1T mm
950 mm
75 kg
50 mm
100 %
modular barrel

RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011,
5018,5012,5011, 5005, 3003
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Product name attribute 20x20G
Type of product Workbench
Accessories

Slotted dividers / plain dividers set Drawer front height /
type 125/3

Drawer Drawer front height 125 mm
Hammer set Number of tools 3

File set Number of tools 6

Pliers set Number of tools 5

Lock plate for GridLine Type KO21

Non-slip mats set for drawers, 5 pieces Dimension in G
20X20

Screwdriver set Number of tools 10

Slotted dividers / plain dividers set Drawer front height/
type 125/6

Marking out and sawing Number of tools 8

Slotted dividers / plain dividers set Drawer front height /
type 125/2

Slotted dividers / plain dividers set Drawer front height/
type 125/1

Socket set 1/4 inch and 1/2 inch Number of tools 39
Drawer Drawer front height 300 mm
Ribbed rubber mat for drawers Dimension in G 20X20

Comfort Close drawer closure damping system Load
capacity of the drawer 75 kg

Disassembly tool Type 1
Socket set 1/4 inch and 1/2 inch Number of tools 37

Slotted dividers / plain dividers set Drawer front height /
type 125/4

950320 125/3

927800 125
954690 3
9522536
954295 5

914227 KO21

951885 20X20

953521 10

950320 125/6

954895 8

950320 125/2

950320 125/1

953833 39
927800 300
951910 20X20

950180 75

950070 1
953828 37

950320 125/4
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Combination spanner set Number of tools 20
Drawer Drawer front height 200 mm

Mat for drawers Dimension in G 20X20

Lock barrel with 2 keys Lock number Ho (3-digit) 003
Pliers set Number of tools 5

Screwdriver set Number of tools 10

Pliers set Number of tools 5

952505 20
927800 200
951830 20X20
950050 003
954305 5
95352210
954306 5
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