Garant GRIDUINE

Workbench, left side open, right side 3 drawers, Eluplan worktop, dark, 20×20G, Worktop length: 1500mm



Order data

Order number	920817 1500
GTIN	4062406262143
Item class	9GG

Description

NOTE: Colour selection possible

Version:

Workbench in sturdy steel construction with frame of rectangular hollow section. Drawer cabinet can be locked centrally with cylinder lock. **100% full extension drawers** with differential runners and 75 kg load capacity. Feet with plastic pads, do not damage the floor. Recessed open housing for ergonomic posture.

Drawer bodies always RAL 7035 light grey, **powder coated.** Variable colours for the drawer fronts. No surrounding ledges, thereby allowing optimum cleaning and full availability of the area for drawer dividers (boxes, rigid foam inlays, slotted partitions). Drawer runner mountings at 25 mm intervals.

Locking system with 5-pin cylinder locks and modular barrels. Compatible with integrated locking systems.

Fitted with:

Drawer front height (right) mm: 125, 200, 300

Optional extras:

Additional accessories such as manual height adjustment, wheels, side panels, etc. can be found under GridLine individual components in Group 92.

Colour:

Cabinet body and drawer body RAL 7035 light grey, drawer fronts and cupboard doors RAL 7016 anthracite grey, **powder-coated. Drawer body not configurable, always RAL 7035 light grey.** Workbench/desk load capacity - maximum distributed load (on wood): 800 kg Drawer usable area in G: 20×20 Height: 950 mm Worktop length: 1500 mm Worktop depth: 750 mm Worktop thickness: 50 mm Support cabinet width: 1300 mm Support cabinet depth: 700 mm

Technical description

Drawer usable depth in G	20
Height	950 mm
Drawer usable width in G	20
Weight	129 kg
Workbench/desk load capacity - maximum distributed load (on wood)	800 kg
Drawer body usable height	625 mm
Support cabinet depth	700 mm
Drawer usable depth	500 mm
Worktop depth	750 mm
Worktop length	1500 mm
Support cabinet width	1300 mm
Drawer usable area in G	20×20
Worktop thickness	50 mm
Drawer usable width	500 mm
Design version	Steel hollow section construction
Material thickness	1 mm
Workbench height	950 mm
Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity	75 kg
Insert thickness	50 mm
Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension)	100 %
Cylinder lock	modular barrel
Colour selection	RAL 9002, 7035, 7005, 7016, 6011, 5018, 5012, 5011, 5005, 3003

© Hoffmann GmbH Qualitätswerkzeuge

Product name attribute	20×20G
Type of product	Workbench

Accessories

Slotted dividers / plain dividers set Drawer front height /	
type 125/3	950320 125/3
Drawer Drawer front height 125 mm	927800 125
Hammer set Number of tools 3	954690 3
File set Number of tools 6	952253 6
Pliers set Number of tools 5	954295 5
Lock plate for GridLine Type KO21	914227 KO21
Non-slip mats set for drawers, 5 pieces Dimension in G 20X20	951885 20X20
Screwdriver set Number of tools 10	953521 10
Slotted dividers / plain dividers set Drawer front height / type 125/6	950320 125/6
Marking out and sawing Number of tools 8	954895 8
Slotted dividers / plain dividers set Drawer front height / type 125/2	950320 125/2
Slotted dividers / plain dividers set Drawer front height / type 125/1	950320 125/1
Socket set 1/4 inch and 1/2 inch Number of tools 39	953833 39
Drawer Drawer front height 300 mm	927800 300
Ribbed rubber mat for drawers Dimension in G 20X20	951910 20X20
Comfort Close drawer closure damping system Load capacity of the drawer 75 kg	950180 75
Disassembly tool Type 1	950070 1
Socket set 1/4 inch and 1/2 inch Number of tools 37	953828 37
Slotted dividers / plain dividers set Drawer front height / type 125/4	950320 125/4

Combination spanner set Number of tools 20	952505 20
Drawer Drawer front height 200 mm	927800 200
Mat for drawers Dimension in G 20X20	951830 20X20
Lock barrel with 2 keys Lock number Ho (3-digit) 003	950050 003
Pliers set Number of tools 5	954305 5
Screwdriver set Number of tools 10	953522 10
Pliers set Number of tools 5	954306 5